COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

The Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power
Company For: (1) Approval Of Continuation Of Its
Targeted Energy Efficiency Program; (2) Authority To
Recover Costs And Net Lost Revenues, And To Receive
Incentives Associated With The Implementation Of Its
Demand-Side Management Programs; (3) Acceptance
Of Its Annual DSM Status Report; (4) Authorization To
Conduct A Market Potential Study; And (5) All Other
Required Approvals And Relief

Case No. 2021-00420
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Kentucky Power Company’s Notice of Filing DSM Commercial
Schedule Year-End Reconciliation

Kentucky Power Company (“Kentucky Power” or “Company”) files with the Public
Service Commission of Kentucky in accordance with ordering paragraph 4 of the Commission’s
December 27, 2021 Order, the Company’s DSM Commercial Schedule Year End Reconciliation,
which shows the total over-recovery included in the regulatory liability established by the
Commission’s December 27, 2021 Order.

Respectfully submitted,
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Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC
421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634
Telephone: (502) 223-3477
moverstreet@stites.com
kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER
COMPANY
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Kentucky Power
DSM Commercial Schedule
Year End Reconcilation
December 31, 2021

. Prior Period (Over)/Under Recovery:
1. Page 1, Line El of the Company's Prior DSM Filing.

. Actual Commercial DSM Program Costs:
October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020

1. Program Costs

2. Lost Revenues

3. Incentives

4. Total (Ln. Bl+Ln. B2+ Ln. B3)

January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021
5. Program Costs
6. Lost Revenues
7. Incentives
8. Total (Ln. B5+Ln. B6+ Ln. B7)

9. Total Actual Program Costs (Ln. B4 + Ln. B8)

. Actual Commercial DSM Program Costs to be Recovered/(Refunded):
1. Total (Ln. Al+ Ln. B9)

. Total DSM Commercial Revenue Collected:
1. October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021

. Remaining (Over)/Under Recovery:
1. (Ln.C1-Ln.D1)

. Estimated Commercial DSM Program Costs:
October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

1. Program Costs

2. Lost Revenues

3. Incentives

4. Total (Ln. F1 +Ln. F2 + Ln. F3)

January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022
5. Program Costs
6. Lost Revenues
7. Incentives
8. Total (Ln. F5+ Ln. F6 + Ln. F7)

9. Total Estimated Program Costs (Ln. F4 + Ln. F8)

. Actual Commercial DSM Revenue Collected:
October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

1. October 2021

2. November 2021

3. December 2021

4. Total (Ln. GI +Ln. G2 + Ln. G3)

. Commercial DSM Program Costs To Be Recovered/(Refunded)
1. Total (Ln. E1 +Ln. F4 - Ln. G4)

. Proposed Amount to be Recovered/(Refunded) in 2022
1. Amount

@ A PL P

@ P L P

@ P L P

@ P L P

$

(8,997.00)

70,055.00

70,055.00

70,055.00

61,058.00

58,691.32

2,366.68

1,636.78
1,500.23
1,783.25
4,920.26

(2,553.58)
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