COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~	. 1		r	•
ln.	tha	N /	lottor	α t
111	uic	10	[atter	UI.

The Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power)	
Company For: (1) Approval Of Continuation Of Its)	
Targeted Energy Efficiency Program; (2) Authority To)	
Recover Costs And Net Lost Revenues, And To Receive)	
Incentives Associated With The Implementation Of Its)	Case No. 2021-00420
Demand-Side Management Programs; (3) Acceptance)	
Of Its Annual DSM Status Report; (4) Authorization To)	
Conduct A Market Potential Study; And (5) All Other)	
Required Approvals And Relief)	

Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing DSM Commercial Schedule Year-End Reconciliation

Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power" or "Company") files with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in accordance with ordering paragraph 4 of the Commission's December 27, 2021 Order, the Company's DSM Commercial Schedule Year End Reconciliation, which shows the total over-recovery included in the regulatory liability established by the Commission's December 27, 2021 Order.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER

COMPANY

Kentucky Power DSM Commercial Schedule Year End Reconcilation December 31, 2021

A. Prior Period (Over)/Under Recovery:		
1. Page 1, Line E1 of the Company's Prior DSM Filing.	\$	(8,997.00)
B. Actual Commercial DSM Program Costs:		
October 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020		
1. Program Costs	\$	-
2. Lost Revenues	\$	70,055.00
3. Incentives	\$	70.055.00
4. Total (Ln. B1+Ln. B2+ Ln. B3)	\$	70,055.00
January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021		
5. Program Costs	\$	_
6. Lost Revenues	\$	_
7. Incentives	\$	-
8. Total (Ln. B5+Ln. B6+ Ln. B7)	\$	-
9. Total Actual Program Costs (Ln. B4 + Ln. B8)	\$	70,055.00
C. Actual Commercial DSM Program Costs to be Recovered/(Refunded):		
1. Total (Ln. A1+ Ln. B9)		61,058.00
D. Tta-I DSM Communical Dominion Callingtonia		
D. Total DSM Commercial Revenue Collected:1. October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021	¢	58,691.32
1. October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021		38,091.32
E. Remaining (Over)/Under Recovery:		
1. (Ln. Cl - Ln. Dl)	\$	2,366.68
F. Estimated Commercial DSM Program Costs:		
October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021		
1. Program Costs	\$	-
2. Lost Revenues	\$	-
3. Incentives	\$	-
4. Total (Ln. F1 + Ln. F2 + Ln. F3)	\$	-
January 1, 2022 to December 21, 2022		
January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022 5. Program Costs	\$	
6. Lost Revenues	\$	-
7. Incentives	\$	_
8. Total (Ln. F5 + Ln. F6 + Ln. F7)	\$	_
•• •••• ••		
9. Total Estimated Program Costs (Ln. F4 + Ln. F8)	\$	-
G. Actual Commercial DSM Revenue Collected:		
October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021		
1. October 2021		1,636.78
2. November 2021		1,500.23
3. December 2021	Ф	1,783.25
4. Total (Ln. G1 + Ln. G2 + Ln. G3)	\$	4,920.26
H. Commercial DSM Program Costs To Be Recovered/(Refunded)		
1. Total (Ln. El + Ln. F4 - Ln. G4)	\$	(2,553.58)
(2. · 2 · · 2 · · ·)	<u> </u>	(2,000.00)
I. Proposed Amount to be Recovered/(Refunded) in 2022		
1. Amount	\$	-